Wisconsin law.
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ing said dam or dams and other improvements, and the 
facilities thereby obtained for floating and driving logs 
and timber on said Cauley Creek, shall be and are 
hereby authorized and permitted to charge, and entitled 
to collect and receive, of any and all persons owning or 
controlling logs and timber, or either, in said Cauley 
Creek, ten cents per thousand feet, board measure, as 
toll, on all logs and timber designated and intended to 
be driven or floated down said Cauley Creek. The 
amount of said logs or timber to be determined by and 
under the direction of the lumber inspector of the dis-
trict in which said Cauley Creek is situate, or by 
mutual agreements of parties. 

Operation-of 	SECTION 3. The said George EL Ray, his associates 
dam, 	or assigns, shall operate said dam or dams, and other 

improvements, at all times during the season of driving 
logs, in an impartial manner, and in a way to afford the 
greatest facility to all parties driving logs down said 
Can ley Creek. 

Tolle a lien 	SECTION 4. The said George II. Ray, his associates upon Itife. and assigns, shall have a lien upon all logs put in 
Cauley Creek,that may be floated or driven down said 
Cauley Creek, for and at the rate of the charges for toll 
mentioned and allowed him in section two of this act; 
and any and all charges for toll that said George II. 
Ray may have on account of the erection, maintaining 
and operating said dam or dams, and other improve-
ments, shall be a lien upon such logs or timber, and 
unless paid on or before ten days after the same are 
driven or floated out of said Cauley Creek, all of such 
charges for toll may be enforced by said George H. 
Ray, his associates or assigns, in the same manner as 
other liens for services and labor performed on logs are 
enforced under the laws of this state. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from arid after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 28, 1879. 

Approprta-
Lon, ;40. 

[No. 145, A.] 	 [Published March 4, 1879.1 

CHAPTER 128. 

AN ACT for the relief of E. J. Pettys. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to E. J. 

Pettys, from the general fund, out of any moneys not. 
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otherwise appropriated, the sum of forty dollars, being 
for license money paid into the state treasury May 1, 
1878, by said E. J. Pettys, for a license to travel and 
trade within this state with two horses and wagon, the 
said E. J. Pettys being a cripple and incapacitated for 
labor with his hands. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 28, 1879. 

[No. 250, A.] 	 [Published March 4, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 129. 

AN ACT for the relief of James S. Wells. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows. 
SECTIoN 1. There is hereby appropriated to James Appropriation, 

S. Wells, from the general fund, out of any moneys not 4145.  
otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty and twenty- 
five one-hundredth dollars, being for license money 
paid into the state treasury May 1, 1878, by said James 
S. Wells, for a lieene to travel and trade within this 
state with a one-horse wagon ; the said James S. Wells 
being a cripple and incapacitated for labor with his 
hands. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 28, 1879. 

[No. 14, S.] 
	

[Published March 4, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 130. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State Hospital for the 
Insane certain sums of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SEcTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation, 

any money in the general fund not otherwise appro- t58'647.87.  
priated, to the Wisconsin State Hospital for the Insane, 
the sum of fifty-eight thousand six hundred and forty-
seven dollars and eighty-seven cents ($58,647.87), for 
current expenses for the year 1879. 


